Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 1

MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENT OF ENACTMENTS

The Game Act 1831

- In section 18 (licences to deal in game), for the words from the beginning to "less than two" there shall be substituted the words "Each islands and district council", and for the words "such division or district" there shall be substituted the words "their area".
- In Schedule (A) (form of licence), for the words from the beginning to "said special session" there shall be substituted the words "The islands council of . . . (or, as the case may be) the . . . district council", and the words after "(Signed)" shall cease to have effect.